2.5			4.
STATE	OF, KANSA	SINED	Miss
STATE	CORPORACI	SENVED CENVERNA CANDON BUT S 67202	1/33'i on
200 Cc	lorado D	A DON AU I	l'di na
MILE L	1902	W. 57303	
MICHEL	664/Fours	5 0/202	Λ Λ

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

#	4					
•	API	NUMBER	15-193-20	171	00	Ø)

>0>	0/20	14 AC	
,\\$.\\	817	1985 V	85 189 1890 1810 1810 1810 1810 1810 1810
1/200	سار ک	1.01	ISION
OI	Nichita	enry West	85
COMO	Nicµl49	, Ku	

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely

LEASE NAM	4E	Medfor	d	Farms	···	
WELL NUME	BER _	2				
2310	Ft:	from	S	Section	Line	

	OI ERVATION BISISSES WICHING KANSAS	and return office wit	thin 3	ons. Div. O days.		Ft. from S Section Line Ft. from E Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR	Dave L. Adams		•			5 TWP · 10SRGE · 35 /F//or(W)
ADDRESS 217 S	. Broadway, Petrol	eum Building	, Wic	hita,		Thomas
PHONE#(316) -26	63-2266 OPERATO	ORS LICENSE N	10. KS	67202 945	Date W	ell Completed $1/19/89$
Character of W	ell					ng Commenced 1/19/89
(Oil, Gas, D&A	, SWD, Input, Wate	r Supply Wel	1)			ng Completed 1/20/89
Did you notify	the KCC District	Office prior	to p	lugging t		
	ce did you notify?	•			•	
is ACO-i filed	? No If n	ot, is well	log a	ttached?	Yes	
						tomT.D4599'
	thickness of all					
OIL, GAS OR WA		1 .			ASING REC	ORD
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out
				8-5/8"	387'	-0-
			<u> </u>			ing where the mud fluid was
		25 100	id lad sks	en fluid cement @ cement @	ed, from 4599'-285 2850! 1518'	fing where the mud fluid was le. If cement or other plugs feet to feet each set of the s
	g Contractor E			_		
	O. Box 506, Russe					License No. 750
	NSAS	COUNTY OF		SSELL	,	
	V1	-				_,ss.
	d well, being fire		ine (Operator) or (Operator) of have knowledge of the facts, scribed well as filed that
	<i>•</i>		(A	ddress	Kyle B. B. P.O. Box	ranum 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUBSCRIBED AND S	WORN TO befo	re me	/ /		
			پو	blend	. 1 P. 2	, 19 <u>05</u>
01.5	NDA R. TIFFIN	pires: 2-6-	92 Gl	enda R. T	iffin, Not	Public
NC STA	NDA'R. TIFFIN TARY PUBLIC TE OF KANSAS RES. O. (<i>J</i>	 		Form CP-4

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

15-193-20474-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 24 1989

01-24-1989

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

OPERATOR: Dave L. Adams

217 S. Broadway Petroleum Building

Wichita, Kansas 67202

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Medford Farms

WELL #2

LOCATION: N/2 N/2 SW

Section 15-10S-35W Thomas County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4598'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4599'

ELEVATION: 3318' K.B.

COMMENCED: 1/13/89

COMPLETED: 1/20/89

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 387' w/225 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Sand & Clay	125'	Top of Topeka	3955 '
Shale	1595'	Top of Heebner	4172'
Dakota Sand	1655'	Top of Toronto	4195'
Red Bed	2262 Í	Top of Lansing	4214 '
Cedar Hills Sand	2469'	Top of Marmaton	4532'
Red Bed	2825 '	R.T.D.	4599'
Anhydrite	2854'		,

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on January 21, 1989.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES